
 

CMS Manual System Department of Health & 
Human Services (DHHS) 

Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing Centers for Medicare & 
Medicaid Services (CMS) 

Transmittal 1745 Date:  MAY 22, 2009 

 Change Request 6492 
 
NOTE:  Transmittal 1745, dated May 22, 2009, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 1760.  In 
the Recurring Update Notification attachment, Q4115 was incorrectly identified as a newly payable 
HCPCS in the hospital outpatient setting effective July 1, 2009 in Table 3.  HCPCS Code Q4115 is not 
payable in the hospital outpatient setting.  HCPCS Code Q4115 has been removed from Table 3 and the 
text identifying the number of new drug codes for July, immediately preceding Table 3 has been changed 
from three to two.  All other information remains the same.  The companion Pub. 100-02 instruction was 
unaffected and is therefore not being recommunicated. 
 
SUBJECT:  July 2009 Update of the Hospital Outpatient Prospective Payment System (OPPS) 
 


